



**Derbyshire
Police and Crime
Commissioner**

Protecting Communities,
Fighting Crime



The Office of the Police and Crime
Commissioner for Derbyshire
Butterley Hall, Ripley
Derbyshire DE5 3RS

T: **0300 122 6000**

F: **0300 122 7797**

Email:

pccoffice@derbyshire.police.uk

FOI Request: 37/2023

I write in connection with your request for information received in the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire on the 4th December 2023. You asked the following questions:

- 1. for acting in fraud,**
- 2. fraud by omission,**
- 3. impersonating a Police constable,**
- 4. impersonating a Public Servant,**
- 5. theft of private asset,**
- 6. attending in Civil matter for Corporations profits,**
- 7. Breach of the peace, at unsociable hours with excessive/unnecessary force for a civil matter;**
- 8. unsubstantiated claims;**
- 9. Fraud by failing to disclose information, Refusal, denied proof of claim when requested,**
- 10. Admittance by Police civil matter;**
- 11. Fraud, No Principal name when requested**
- 12. Fraud, Legal Fiction Claimant;**
- 13. Fraud by False representation**
- 14. Fraud by Abuse of Position/Authority**
- 15. Fraud to cause loss to another;**
- 16. Fraud to make gain for another;**
- 17. Kidnap, without charge;**
- 18. No consent to bodily search;**
- 19. No consent, imprisoned/held without charge;**
- 20. Assault;**
- 21. Handcuffed, no consent, assaulted;**
- 22. No consent of fingerprinting, assault;**
- 23. Torture, handcuffed, extract information, no consent;**
- 24. ABH, inflicting harm, causing injury;**
- 25. Recorded injury to hand;**
- 26. Deprived of belongings;**
- 27. Deprived of earnings;**
- 28. Deprived of earning a living, due to release on bail with no charge;**
- 29. Assault, over use of handcuffs,**
- 30. Human rights, prevention of torture;**

***I now request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:
As you are a registered Corporation, D-U-N-S: 220523136;***

- 1. Who are the Shareholders of the said corporation, dealing for personal and private gain;***



- 2. Chief Police Officer, full name, address, Police number, indemnity insurance;**
- 3. All Police officers full names, PC numbers, address, indemnity insurance, who attended on the night 9/11/2023;**
- 4. All Police officers personal video/camera footage on the night of 9/11/2023;**
- 5. Full name of arresting Police Officer, PC number, address, indemnity insurance;**
- 6. Full name of investigating Officer, PC number, address, indemnity insurance;**
- 7. Full names of the custody Police Officers, PC numbers, address, indemnity insurance on duty 10/11/2023, there personal video/camera footage;**
- 8. Full names of the assaulting Officers, PC numbers, address, indemnity insurance, personal video/camera footage,**
- 9. Video/camera footage of assault by Police Officers from the holding Police custody cell;**
- 10. Video/camera footage of torture by Police Officers from the fingerprinting room;**

Please provide the information in the form a PDF or word document,

This is to inform you that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire does not hold the information you have requested based on the information you have provided.

Derbyshire Constabulary may hold this information and I give below a link to the Force's website where you can make a FOI request to them direct.

[I want to find information about the police | Derbyshire Constabulary](#)

If you are not satisfied with our response to your request, under Section 17 of the FOIA you are entitled to ask for an internal review of our decision. Any internal review needs to be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of this response and state why you are unhappy with the response. You can submit an internal review in the following ways:

- emailing the OPCC Inbox – PCCOffice@Derbyshire.PNN.Police.UK or.
- writing to the OPCC at –
The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire
Butterley Hall
Ripley
Derbyshire
DE5 3RS

By phone – 0300 122 6000 (as a reasonable adjustment under the Equality Act 2010).



If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal review under Section 50 of the FOIA you can apply directly to the Information Commissioner (ICO) for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the internal review procedure provided by the OPCC. You can contact the ICO in the following ways:

- online at the ICO – <https://ico.org.uk/global/contact-us/> or;
- writing to the ICO at –
Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Marie Romano'. The signature is stylized with large, flowing letters.

Marie Romano
On behalf of the Police and Crime Commissioner

